

ALLERGEN DECLARATION**PRODUCT NAME: OINTMENT BASE (Emulsifying)****1. The product is FREE FROM the following:**

- Cereals containing gluten and products thereof
- Corn and products thereof
- Soybeans and products thereof
- Celery and products thereof
- Mustard and products thereof
- Yeast
- Egg and products thereof
- Dairy Products (Milk, Lactose, Caseinates, Whey)
- Peanut and products thereof
- Tree nuts and products thereof
- Sesame Seeds and products thereof
- Sunflower Oil
- Sulfites >10ppm
- Artificial Colours
- Artificial Flavours
- Dyes
- Genetically Modified organisms (GMO)
- Beef/Chicken/Pork derivatives
- Fish/Shellfish derivatives
- Preservatives
- Parabens
- Latex

2. The starting materials were FREE FROM the following:

- Cereals containing gluten and products thereof
- Corn and products thereof
- Soybeans and products thereof
- Celery and products thereof
- Mustard and products thereof
- Yeast
- Egg and products thereof
- Dairy Products (Milk, Lactose, Caseinates, Whey)
- Peanut and products thereof
- Tree nuts and products thereof
- Sesame Seeds and products thereof
- Sunflower Oil
- Sulfites >10ppm
- Artificial Colours
- Artificial Flavours
- Dyes
- Genetically Modified organisms (GMO)
- Beef/Chicken/Pork derivatives
- Fish/Shellfish derivatives
- Preservatives
- Parabens
- Latex

LIST OF INGREDIENTS:

White Petrolatum
Emulsifying Wax

Mineral Oil

Please be advised that Medisca has not tested for the presence of the above stated allergens. Therefore, this statement is provided for informational purposes only, as instructed to Medisca by the manufacturer, and is not meant to be a guarantee of absence of the above stated allergens.

It is the responsibility of the pharmacist to verify state and federal regulations prior to repackaging and/or dispensing the product.

Salutations,
The MEDISCA Team